

**Detachable Container & Compactor Corp (DETCO)**

**BRIDGEPORT MFG Front End Loader Refuse Packer**

MODEL #	DESCRIPTION	LIST PRICE	ESCNJ PRICE
<b>Frontier 40</b>	40 cu yd Frontier Front Loader Commercial. Complete with all standard equipment <b><i>INCLUDING: Road Ready Mounting</i></b> , Std Gear Pump, LED Lights - Strobe Array, Strobe Light, Work Lights, Body Side Ladder & Clean Out Door, Self-Locking Tailgate w/ Rubber Seal, Tailgate Safety Valve and Warning Light/Buzzer, Clean Out Sump, Hydraulic Sliding Hopper Cover, Replaceable Fork Bushings, 8,000 lb Clamp-On Arms, Arms Above Cab	\$145,600.00	\$116,480.00
<b>Frontier 42</b>	42 cu yd Frontier Front Loader Commercial. Complete with all standard equipment <b><i>INCLUDING: Road Ready Mounting</i></b> , Std Gear Pump, LED Lights - Strobe Array, Strobe Light, Work Lights, Body Side Ladder & Clean Out Door, Self-Locking Tailgate w/ Rubber Seal, Tailgate Safety Valve and Warning Light/Buzzer, Clean Out Sump, Hydraulic Sliding Hopper Cover, Replaceable Fork Bushings, 8,000 lb Clamp-On Arms, Arms Above Cab	\$150,400.00	\$120,320.00
<b>Frontier 45</b>	45 cu yd Frontier Front Loader Commercial. Complete with all standard equipment <b><i>INCLUDING: Road Ready Mounting</i></b> , Std Gear Pump, LED Lights - Strobe Array, Strobe Light, Work Lights, Body Side Ladder & Clean Out Door, Self-Locking Tailgate w/ Rubber Seal, Tailgate Safety Valve and Warning Light/Buzzer, Clean Out Sump, Hydraulic Sliding Hopper Cover, Replaceable Fork Bushings, 8,000 lb Clamp-On Arms, Arms Above Cab	\$155,200.00	\$124,160.00
<b>BODYOPT1</b>	Safety - Camera System - 1 Camera System	\$2,720.00	\$2,312.00
<b>BODYOPT2</b>	Safety - Camera System - 2 Camera System	\$3,840.00	\$3,264.00
<b>BODYOPT3</b>	Safety - Fire Extinguisher - 20 lb Body Mounted Street or Curbside	\$512.00	\$435.20
<b>BODYOPT4</b>	Chassis - Tool Box 24" x 36" x 18" Frame Mounted	\$880.00	\$748.00
<b>BODYOPT5</b>	Body - Service Hoist	\$5,120.00	\$4,352.00
<b>BODYOPT6</b>	Body - Sump - Clean Out doors 6" x 20"	\$640.00	\$544.00
<b>BODYOPT7</b>	Body - Full Eject Blade	\$11,200.00	\$9,520.00
<b>BODYOPT8</b>	Hopper - Hopper Floor Liner 1/4" Hardox 400	\$1,584.00	\$1,346.40
<b>BODYOPT9</b>	Hydraulic - Low oil sensor with light, buzzer and pump shut off	\$768.00	\$652.80
<b>BODYOPT10</b>	FEL Canopy Sweep	\$627.20	\$533.12
<b>BODYOPT11</b>	Pump - Variable displacement single piston pump c/w hydraulic tank heater	\$2,080.00	\$1,768.00

<b>BODYOPT12</b>	Body - Clean Out Tools & Mounted Holder	\$136.00	\$115.60
<b>BODYOPT13</b>	95 gallon Fork tube mounted grips with out side controls mounted under seat on street side	\$6,080.00	\$5,168.00
<b>BODYOPT14</b>	Kouri Kan Automated Front Load Can W/ Controls & Hydraulic Provisions	\$40,000.00	\$34,000.00
<b>BODYOPT15</b>	Controls - Outside Mounted Controls under seat Street side	\$832.00	\$707.20